Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 314 of 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS DICKINSON, BRAYMER, SIMPSON, STROUGH, McDevitt, Merlino, Loeb, Hogan and Hyde

DELETING STONY CREEK TAX MAP PARCEL NO. 231.-1-17.2 FROM THE WARREN COUNTY TAX MAPS AND MERGING PARCEL INTO WARREN COUNTY ROUTE 22/HARRISBURG ROAD FOR REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Director of Real Property Tax Services has requested that Stony Creek Tax Map Parcel No. 231.-1-17.2 be deleted from the Warren County tax maps and that said parcel be merged into Warren County Route 22/Harrisburg Road, and

WHEREAS, the Environmental Concerns & Real Property Tax Services Committee has considered and approved the request, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Stony Creek Tax Map Parcel No. 231.-1-17.2 be, and hereby is, deleted from the Warren County tax maps and said parcel is merged into Warren County Route 22, Harrisburg Road.